NON-REVERSING CONTACTORS   UL File No. E42419
REVERSING CONTACTORS   UL File No. E42419
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER SYSTEM
3 N C 0 T 0 # 2 2 / S
PRODUCT LINE
OPERATION
DESCRIPTION
FRAME SIZE
FRAME ENCLOSURE
3=Odyssey Series
N=AC or DC Coil
C=Non-Reversing Contactor
D=Reversing Contactor
0=Open Frame, No Enclosure
SUPER MAGNET OPTION
QUANTITY OF N.C. AUX. CONTACTS
QUANTITY OF N.O. AUX. CONTACTS
COIL VOLTAGE
SE=Super Magnet Option "SE" is
an option on frames 0T, 1Q,
2F, 2H & 2T.  All other frames
offer Super Magnet standard.
(Super Magnet)
Select code from chart on next page
E
1 Phase Ratings
120 240
3 Phase Ratings
AC1 Part Number
	 1 1/2	 3	 71/2	 10	 25	 25	 50	 34	 2	 2	 3NC0T0#22/SE	 SC-N1/SE	 0T
	 2	 3	 10	 15	 30	 30	 60	 42	 2	 2	 3NC1Q0#22/SE	 SC-N2/SE	 1Q
	 3	 7 1/2	 15	 20	 40	 40	 80	 54	 2	 2	 3NC2F0#22/SE	 SC-N2S/SE	 2F
	 3	 7 1/2	 20	 25	 50	 50	 100	 68	 2	 2	 3NC2H0#22/SE	 SC-N3/SE	 2H
	  - 	  - 	 25	 30	 60	 60	 135	 80	 2	 2	 3NC2T0#22/SE	 SC-N4/SE	 2T
	  - 	  - 	 30	 30	 60	 75	 150	 92	 2	 2	 3NC3F0#22	 SC-N5	 3F
	  - 	  - 	 40	 40	 75	 100	 150	 120	 2	 2	 3NC3H0#22	 SC-N6	 3H
	  - 	  - 	 50	 50	 100	 125	 200	 150	 2	 2	 3NC4F0#22	 SC-N7	 4F
	  - 	  - 	 60	 60	 150	 150	 260	 180	 2	 2	 3NC4Q0#22	 SC-N8	 4Q
	  - 	  - 	 75	 75	 150	 200	 260	 221	 2	 2	 3NC4H0#22	 SC-N10	 4H
	  - 	  - 	 100	 100	 200	 250	 350	 285	 2	 2	 3NC5F0#22	 SC-N11	 5F
	  - 	  - 	 125	 150	 300	 350	 450	 361	 2	 2	 3NC5H0#22	 SC-N12	 5H
AC3 Fuji Type Frame Size
Qty. of
Aux. Contacts
NO NC
200
208
220
240
440
480
550
600
1 Phase Ratings
120 240
3 Phase Ratings
AC1 Part Number
	 1 1/2	 3	 71/2	 10	 25	 25	 50	 34	 2	 2	 3ND0T0#22/SE	 SC-N1RM/SE	 0T
	 2	 3	 10	 15	 30	 30	 60	 42	 2	 2	 3ND1Q0#22/SE	 SC-N2RM/SE	 1Q
	 3	 7 1/2	 15	 20	 40	 40	 80	 54	 2	 2	 3ND2F0#22/SE	 SC-N2SRM/SE	 2F
	 3	 7 1/2	 20	 25	 50	 50	 100	 68	 2	 2	 3ND2H0#22/SE	 SC-N3RM/SE	 2H
	  - 	  - 	 25	 30	 60	 60	 135	 80	 2	 2	 3ND2T0#22/SE	 SC-N4RM/SE	 2T
	  - 	  - 	 30	 30	 60	 75	 150	 92	 2	 2	 3ND3F0#22	 SC-N5RM	 3F
	  - 	  - 	 40	 40	 75	 100	 150	 120	 2	 2	 3ND3H0#22	 SC-N6RM	 3H
	  - 	  - 	 50	 50	 100	 125	 200	 150	 2	 2	 3ND4F0#22	 SC-N7RM	 4F
	  - 	  - 	 60	 60	 150	 150	 260	 180	 2	 2	 3ND4Q0#22	 SC-N8RM	 4Q
	  - 	  - 	 75	 75	 150	 200	 260	 221	 2	 2	 3ND4H0#22	 SC-N10RM	 4H
	  - 	  - 	 100	 100	 200	 250	 350	 285	 2	 2	 3ND5F0#22	 SC-N11RM	 5F
	  - 	  - 	 125	 150	 300	 350	 450	 361	 2	 2	 3ND5H0#22	 SC-N12RM	 5H
AC3 Fuji Type Frame Size
Qty. of
Aux. Contacts
NO NC